#### **About the Journal**

Guru Nanak Journal of Sociology is a bi-annual journal and has been publishing successfully and uninterruptedly since 1980. The Journal started getting published by the Department of Sociology as per University Calendar 2007 Vol. IV, Chapter III, Page 13-14 with ISSN No. 0970-0242. It is peer-reviewed Journal publishing articles, communication, book reviews, besides a few advertisements of other reputed Journals on mutual exchange basis. The prime objective of the University Journal is to encourage research and to disseminate it to the scholarly world. The contributors to the Journal include International and National level scholars considering its repute and wide circulation. The communication section of the Journal publishes the research findings of the Ph.D. theses which are awarded the degree for exchange of knowledge and also for policy implementation.

In exchange of *Guru Nanak Journal of Sociology*, the Department of Sociology has been receiving 15 Journals including International Journals such as *Administrative Science Quarterly* which have enriched the library of the Department and further facilitate transmission of knowledge, information and research carried out by the scholars of the different parts of the world.

### **BOARD OF EDITORS**

### **Editor**

1. **Prof. Gurpreet Bal,** Professor and Head, Department of Sociology, Guru Nanak Dev University, Amritsar. Email: gbal.judge@gmail.com, M: 9872219902.

## **Associate Editors**

- 1. **Dr. Neena Rosey Kahlon,** Assistant Professor, Department of Sociology, Guru Nanak Dev University, Amritsar. Email: kahlon22feb2009@rediffmail.com, M: 9501747147.
- 2. **Dr. Rachana Sharma,** Assistant Professor, Department of Sociology, Guru Nanak Dev University, Amritsar. ,rachana, Email: sociology@gndu.ac.in, M:9463338448.
- 3. **Dr. Jesna Jayachandran,** Assistant Professor, Department of Sociology, Guru Nanak Dev University, Amritsar, Email: jesna.sociology@gndu.ac.in, M:8054051452.

# **Editorial Advisory Committee**

- 1. **Prof. B. K. Nagla,** (Retd. Professor), Department of Sociology, Maharishi Dayanand University, Rohtak, Email id-bnagla@yahoo.com, M: 094165-13990.
- 2. **Prof. N. Jayaram,** (Retd. Professor) Tata Institute of Social Science, Mumbai. Residence: 87, 10th Cross, RBI layout, JP Nagar, 7th phase, Bengaluru 560078, M: 09535766565, Email: njayaram2@rediffmail.com,.
- 3. **Prof. Maitrayee Chaudhuri,** Centre for the Study of Social System, School of Social Sciences, JNU, New Delhi, 110067. Email id -maitrayeec@gmail.com Contract: +91-11-26704427
- 4. **Prof. Satish Sharma,** (Retd. Professor), Department of Sociology, Himachal Pradesh University, Shimla. Residence: H. No. 30, Phase II, Mohali. Email: Satish2000@yahoo.com, M: 9418231635.

### FORM 4 (SEE RULE 8)

Place of Publications Amritsar

Periodicity of Publication Bi-Annual

Printer's Name Dr. Harvinder Singh Saini

Nationality Indian

Profressor-in-charge,

Publication Bureau,

Address

Guru Nanak Dev University

Amritsar – 143005 – India

Publisher's Name Dr. Karanjeet Singh Kahlon

Nationality Indian

Registrar

Address Guru Nanak Dev University

Amritsar – 143005 – India

Name and Addresses of the individual

who own the Journal and of the

partners or share-holders holding

more than one percent of the total

capital

Guru Nanak Dev University

Amritsar – 143005 – India

Dr. Karanjeet Singh Kahlon, Registrar, Guru Nanak Dev University, Amritsar – 143005 – India, hereby, declare that the particulars given above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.